the Company has sorted out the practice in recent years into cases combining theory and
experience, and jointly compiled the Corporate Volunteer Culture: the Soft Power of
Sustainable Development together with the Sustainable Development Research Center of the
School of Management and Economics, University of Electronic Science and Technology of
China, which was officially published in 2022. At the same time, we donated RMB20,000 to
the Chengdu Charity Federation through the model of “purchase instead of donation”, hoping
to provide reference for enterprises to carry out volunteer services and contribute to the
public welfare. The Company advocates the concept of actively fulfilling its responsibilities
as a corporate citizen and builds an alliance of corporate volunteer services, to advance the
development of a better and harmonious society.

From January to June 2022, Tianqi Lithium donated a total of RMB4,176,035.

37

SECTION 6 CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARES

Unit (Shares)

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Number Proportion

Issuance
of new
shares

Bonus
issue

Conversion
of reserves
into shares Others Subtotal Number Proportion

I. Shares subject to trading restrictions
  on sales 3,277,925 0.22% -765,168 -765,168 2,512,757 0.17%
 Other domestic shareholdings 3,277,925 0.22% -765,168 -765,168 2,512,757 0.17%
 Domestic natural person shareholdings 3,277,925 0.22% -765,168 -765,168 2,512,757 0.17%
II. Shares not subject to trading restrictions
  on sales 1,473,821,458 99.78% 765,168 765,168 1,474,586,626 99.83%
 RMB ordinary shares 1,473,821,458 99.78% 765,168 765,168 1,474,586,626 99.83%
III. Total number of shares 1,477,099,383 100.00% 0 0 1,477,099,383 100.00%

II. ISSUANCE AND LISTING OF SECURITIES

  Applicable    Not applicable

38

III. N U M B E R  O F  S H A R E H O L D E R S  O F  T H E  C O M P A N Y  A N D  T H E I R
SHAREHOLDINGS

Unit (A Shares)

Total number of ordinary Shareholders at
 the end of the reporting period 204,266

Total number of preferred Shareholders with
 voting rights resumed at the end of
 the reporting period (if any) (see note 8) 0

Shareholdings of ordinary Shareholders holding more than 5% of shares or top 10 ordinary Shareholders

Name of Shareholder
Nature of
Shareholder

Shareholding
percentage

Number of